SDG Coordination Group Side Meeting

Tuesday 29" November 2022 (14:00 — 16:00)

Bellevue Centre, Biarritz, Side Meeting Room #1 Vague 1
Teleconference details:

https://ceos.my.webex.com/meet/ceoswebexl

Meeting number: 2554 498 5768
France Toll +33-1-8514-8797
Germany Toll +49-6196-7819734
India Toll +91-80-6480-2006

Italy Toll +39-02-3057-8297

Japan Toll +81-34-578-4000

United States Toll +1-650-479-3208
UK Toll +44-20-7660-8147

Access code: 255 449 85768 #

AGENDA
Start Time Topic Lead/Moderator Comments
14:00 5 min Welcome & Introduction Brian, lvan (SIT Chair = Introduction of

Team) Stuart Crane

14:05 15 min | UNEP & SDG 6.6.1: Freshwater Explorer site, | Stuart Crane (UNEP) | Guest Speaker
and connections with CEOS?

15 min | Q&A:

How does UNEP interact with CEOS, and
GEO? Which CEOS datasets or services are
the most useful? How could CEOS improve its
impact?

14:35 10 min | CEOS SDGs Coordination group: Brian, Flora

* 2022 achievements
*  Deliverables’ status
*  Key messages for Plenary

14:50 15 min  GEO WEEK outcomes, impacts for CEOS Laurent, Argie

+  EO4SDG side-event (remotely)


https://ceos.my.webex.com/meet/ceoswebex1

14:40

15:00

15:40

15:50

20 min

40 min

10 min

10 min

*  Plenary discussions and decisions
* EO4SDG plans in 2023

Q&A

Discussion on future SDG activities in CEOS

e Current priorities in CEOS &
alignment with future ones

*  SDGs work: how about going
beyond Indicators (Target?)

Planning

*  Key SDG priorities for CEOS

*  Agree on proposed activities,
meetings (with GEO alongside the
next CEOS-GEO meeting?) and
deliverables in 2023, and +

Wrap-up & way forward

ALL

All (moderated by
Alex ?)

Brian, David

Brian, Symbios



