

SDG Coordination Group Side Meeting

Tuesday 29th November 2022 (14:00 – 16:00)

Bellevue Centre, Biarritz, Side Meeting Room #1 Vague 1

Teleconference details:

https://ceos.my.webex.com/meet/ceoswebex1

Meeting number: 2554 498 5768

France Toll +33-1-8514-8797

Germany Toll +49-6196-7819734

India Toll +91-80-6480-2006

Italy Toll +39-02-3057-8297

Japan Toll +81-34-578-4000

United States Toll +1-650-479-3208

UK Toll +44-20-7660-8147

Access code: 255 449 85768 #

AGENDA

Start	Time	Topic	Lead/Moderator	Comments
14:00	5 min	Welcome & Introduction	Brian, Ivan (SIT Chair Team)	Introduction of Stuart Crane
14:05	15 min	UNEP & SDG 6.6.1: Freshwater Explorer site, and connections with CEOS?	Stuart Crane (UNEP)	Guest Speaker
	15 min	Q&A: How does UNEP interact with CEOS, and GEO? Which CEOS datasets or services are the most useful? How could CEOS improve its impact?		
14:35	10 min	 CEOS SDGs Coordination group: 2022 achievements Deliverables' status Key messages for Plenary 	Brian, Flora	
14:50	15 min	GEO WEEK outcomes, impacts for CEOS • EO4SDG side-event	Laurent, Argie (remotely)	

		Plenary discussions and decisionsEO4SDG plans in 2023		
14:40	20 min	Q&A	ALL	
15:00	40 min	 Discussion on future SDG activities in CEOS Current priorities in CEOS & alignment with future ones SDGs work: how about going beyond Indicators (Target?) 	All (moderated by Alex ?)	
15:40	10 min	 Key SDG priorities for CEOS Agree on proposed activities, meetings (with GEO alongside the next CEOS-GEO meeting?) and deliverables in 2023, and + 	Brian, David	
15:50	10 min	Wrap-up & way forward	Brian, Symbios	